

h ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4654/2013

ECONOMIC TRANSPORT ORGANISATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLAXO INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Today also the learned counsel for the appellant is
absent.

As a last indulgence, list the matter after two weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHIMA CHHABRA
Date: 2016.01.05
11:31:38 IST
Reason: