

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4654/2013

ECONOMIC TRANSPORT ORGANISATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLAXO INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As no application for withdrawal of the suitor fund of Rs. 50,000/- has been filed, Registry is directed to keep the amount in a 'Fixed Deposit' initially for a period of one year.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.01.29
15:56:41 IST
Reason: